applicants; Mr. Sh. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the respondents No. 

1 and 2 and Mr. Ng. Jotindra, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3. 

[2]  Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 09.02.2023 

respondent No. 3 produced a Cheque for a sum of Rs. 89,24,170/-

(Rupees Eighty-nine Lakh Twenty-four Thousand One Hundred 

Seventy Only) which was deposited before the Hon’ble Court by way of 

Cheque No. “059458” dated 15/02/2023. Therefore, this Court by order 

dated 09.02.2023 directed the Registrar General, High Court of Manipur 

to deposit the said Cheque in the Registrar General’s name.